## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security agreement recorded at reel 2430, frame 0208

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank One, NA		110/26/2004	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hurco Companies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Technology Way
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 68180
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46268
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

900017686

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0736765	DYNAPATH
Registration Number:	0903846	AUTOBEND
Registration Number:	0988340	COMPU-CUT
Registration Number:	0998202	HURCO
Registration Number:	1093088	ACROLOC
Registration Number:	1179838	HURCO
Registration Number:	1340362	ULTIMAX
Registration Number:	1818373	ULTICAM
Registration Number:	2056118	AUTOBEND P.C.
Registration Number:	2194391	CONVERSATIONAL GRAPHICS
Registration Number:	2136199	ULTIPATH
Registration Number:	2370332	WE MAKE MACHINES SMARTER
Registration Number:	2458051	WINMAX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0457

073676

CH \$340

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 659 - 6944

Email: MBergsman@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Bergsman
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1901 L Street, N.W., Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc A. Bergsman
Signature:	/Marc A. Bergsman/
Date:	01/07/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=hurco trademark release 13#page1.tif source=hurco trademark release 13#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0458

### TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

(TRADEMARKS)

Hurco Companies, Inc., an Indiana corporation, located at One Technology Way, P.O. Box 68180, Indianapolis, Indiana 46268 (herein referred to as "Assignor"), owns trademark registrations and applications pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

Assignor had pledged the Trademarks as security for a credit agreement to Bank One, Indiana, N.A., a national banking association, now Bank One, N.A. (herein referred to as "Assignee") by a Security Agreement dated October 31, 2001, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2002 at reel 2430, frame 0208 (the "Security Agreement"), and granted to Assignee a security interest in all right in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks (the "Collateral") to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of certain obligations of Assignor to Assignee (the "Obligations").

Assignee has agreed to release the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee terminates the Security Agreement and the security interest in the Collateral evidenced by the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of October <u>26</u>, 2004.

BAI By:	NK ONE, N.A.	
Name:	Brian D. Smith	
 Title	First Vice President	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0459

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registration Numbers**

736,765

903,846

988,340

998,202

1,093,088

1,179,838

1,340,362

1,818,373

2,056,118

2,194,391

2,136,199

2,370,332

2,458,051

DC 7-3804 96913v03

**RECORDED: 01/07/2005** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0460